Minister Burke Diary: July 2025

Pre Government Meeting 1Jul
Government Meeting

LQs & OOB Vote

Boyle Tourism Meeting

Employment (Contractual Retirement Ages) Bill
Briefing

All-Island Trade Mission Breakfast Seminar 2 Jul
IDA mid-year results

Failte Ireland Clinic meeting

LQ & QPL Rota

Committee Stage - Employment (Contractual
Retirement Ages) Bill

Meeting with Microsoft Ireland
NDP Briefing

PP Meeting

Dail Voteable

Voting Block

Fenergo Jobs Announcement 3 Jul
IBEC Campaign Launch

Tesco Jobs announcement

RDS Dublin Horse Show Launch

NDP Bilateral with Minister Chambers

Meeting with Emerald Aero Group

LEEF Subgroup Pre-brief

National Competitiveness Summit Briefing

Meeting with Tanaiste

US Ambassador Reception

American Chamber of Commerce of Ireland 4 Jul
Independence Day Lunch

This Week 6 Jul

Competitiveness Summit 7 Jul

Cabinet Committee on Climate Action, the
Environment and Energy

Pre-Government Meeting 8 Jul
Government Meeting
LQs & OOB Vote

08:15-09:00
09:00-12:00
14:00-15:00
15:30-16:00
16:30-17:15

08:00-09:00
09:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:00-13:00
12:30-14:00

15:00-15:30
17:30-18:00
17:30-18:30
19:112-22:12
22:12-22:42

10:00-11:00
11:30-12:30
12:45-13:05
13:15-13:35
14:00 - 14:45
15:00-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
17:30-18:15
18:30-23:00

12:20-15:00

13:00-13:30

11:00-14:00
14:30-16:00

08:45-09:30
09:30-12:00
14:00-15:00



Briefing on Cabinet Sub Group on Insurance
Reform

Ministerial Management Board
Estimates Briefing

FG Mayors and Cathaoirleach's Dinner

DHL - Opening of Quantum Site

LEEF Subgroup Meeting

Cabinet Sub Committee on Insurance

Glass Bottle Innovation District & Hub Meeting
PFG meeting

Dail Voteable

PP Meeting

Select Committee - Revised Estimates

Ber Gilsenan Dinner

Voting Block

El Ireland Investment Mission

Ryanair ( Airside Business Park, Swords, Co.
Dublin)

Glen Dimplex
Kingspan
ICON

Smurfit Westrock

Live95 - Limerick, Joe Nash
CRH

Uniphar

Meeting with CEO Wind Energy Ireland Noel
Cunniffe

Cabinet Committee on the Economy, Trade and
Competitiveness

Pre-Government Meeting
Government Meeting

Meeting with Enterprise Ireland’s Large Energy
User Clients

LQs & OOB Vote
Liquid Gas Ireland Meeting
FG Video recording

Minister Dillon & Green Enterprise Project
Developers Meeting

Newstalk Drivetime
The Last Word

15:15-16:00

16:00-18:00
18:00-18:30
18:30-20:30

9 Jul 10:30-11:15
12:00-14:00
14:30-15:30
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:05-23:05
17:30-18:30
18:30-19:30
19:00-21:00
23:05-23:35

10 Jul to 11 Jul
10 Jul 08:30-10:15

10:30-11:15
12:30-13:45
15:15-16:15

11 Jul 09:00-10:15
10:25-10:30
10:30-11:45
12:15-13:15

14 Jul 15:00-15:30

16:00-18:00

15 Jul 08:45-09:30
09:30-12:00
12:30-13:30

14:00-15:00
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30
17:00-17:30

18:00-18:20
18:20-18:50



LQ & QPL 16 Jul
Huawei Meeting

FemTech report launch Photocall

Meeting with BPFI

PP Meeting

Dail Voteable

Voting Block

Scale Ireland 17 Jul

Pre-Meeting: Cabinet Committee on
Infrastructure

Solventum Meeting

Chartered Accountants Ireland re: Pre-Budget
Submission

Cabinet Committee on Infrastructure

NDP Bilateral with Minister Chambers 18 Jul

Photocall in Westmeath to mark the 21 Jul
commencement of construction of trails as part
of the EU Just Transition Fund.

PayPal job announcement

Government Meeting 22 Jul
Mars Meeting

Photocall - National Enterprise Hub One Year
Anniversary

Briefing on Pregnancy loss leave
HSBC Meeting
Taking Care of Business, Midlands 103

Pre-record, Claire Byrne 23 Jul

Westmeath County Council/IDA meeting

Ocean FM 24 Jul
Midwest Radion, Tommy Marren
Midlands 103

Shannonside

Government Meeting 29 Jul

12:00-13:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
17:30-18:30
19:00-23:00
23:00-23:30

13:00-13:30
14:00-15:00

15:00-15:45
15:45-16:15

16:30-18:00

11:00-11:45

09:30-10:00

13:30-14:00

09:00-11:00
11:00-11:30
12:00-12:10

12:30-13:00
13:45-14:15
19:05-19:35

09:30-12:30

09:30-09:45

09:45-10:00

10:05-10:20

10:25-10:55

10:00-11:30




